These two arterials feed heavy industrial traffic to the interstate· 
highways of IH30, USB0, and IH635. 

OPERATIONAL IMPACT: 
Execution of this PSA will enable Dallas County and the City of Mesquite to fund the project. 

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 
The current estimated total for the Skyline Drive Project MCIP 11903 is Twelve Million Dollars and no 
cents ($12,000,000.00). 

The County agrees to provide funding for the Project in the amount not to exceed Five Million Three 
Hundred Thousand Dollars and no cents ($5,300,000.00), reduced by the County's share of in-house 
project delivery costs, estimated to be Twenty Five Thousand Dollars and no cents ($25,000.00) to be 
paid from Fund 196, MCIP 11903. 

The City of Mesquite's total obligation to this Project is to provide funding in the amount of at least Six 
Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars and no cents ($6,700,000.00). 

This project will be funded from MCIP 196 project 11903. 

LEGAL IMPACT: 
The Dallas County District Attorney's office, Civil Division, has reviewed the contents and the Project 
Specific Agreement has been approved as to form. 

PROJECT SCHEDULE:

[...]

, 

Approve and authorize the execution of the Project Specific Agreement (PSA) between the County of 
Dallas and the City of Mesquite for Court Order Approval in order to secure funding for the project. Total 
cost of the Project is estimated_ to be Twelve Million Dollars and no cents ($12,000,000.00). County's 
total obligation to this Project is to provide funding in the amount not to exceed Five Million Three 
Hundred Thousand Dollars and no cents ($5,300,000.00), reduced by all County in house delivery 
costs to be paid from Fund 196, MCIP Project 11903. The City will have a total obligation to this Project 
for at least Six Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars and no cents ($6,700,000.00). 

A transfer is necessary from Fund 196 Project 8201 to MCIP Fund 196 Project 11903. 

MOTION: 
On a motion made by TBD, and seconded by TBD, the following order will be voted on 
by the Commissioners Court of Dallas County, State of Texas: 

Be it resolved and ordered that the Dallas County Commissioners Court does hereby

[...]

County of Dallas and the City of Mesquite for Court Order Approval in order to secure funding 
for the project. Total cost of the Project is estimated to be Twelve Million Dollars and no cents 
($12,000,000.00). County's total obligation to this Project is to provide funding in the amount 
not to exceed Five Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars and no cents ($5,300,000.00), 
reduced by all County in house delivery costs to be paid from Fund 196, MCIP Project 11903. 
The City will have a total obligation to this Project for at least Six Million Seven Hundred 
Thousand Dollars and no cents ($6,700,000.00). 

A transfer is necessary from Fund 196 Project 8201 to MCIP Fund 196 Project 11903. 

CONTRACT DETAILS: 

Contract Title: 
Description: 
Transaction Type: 
Contract Number: 
Start Date: 
Vendor: 

ATTACHMENTS: 
Skyline Drive MCIP 11903 City of Mesquite PSA

[...]

Dallas and the City of Mesquite for Court Order Approval in order to secure funding for the project. 
Total cost of the Project is estimated to be Twelve Million Dollars and no cents ($12,000,000.00). 
County's total obligation to this Project is to provide funding in the amount not to exceed Five Million 
Three Hundred Thousand Dollars and no cents ($5,300,000.00), reduced by all County in house 
delivery costs to be paid from Fund 196, MCIP Project 11903. The City will have a total obligation to 
this Project for at least Six Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars and no cents ($6,700,000.00). 

A transfer is necessary from Fund 196 Project 8201 to MCIP Fund 196 Project 11903. 

Done in open Court January 10, 2023 by the following vote: 

IN FAVOR: 

OPPOSED: 
ABSTAINED: 
ABSENT: 

County Judge Clay Jenkins, Commissioner Dr. Theresa Daniel, Commissioner

[...]

The County's total obligation to this Project is to provide funding in the amount not to 
exceed Five Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars and no cents ($5,300,000.00), 
reduced by all County in-house project delivery costs of the total Project cost, estimated 
to be Twenty Five Thousand Dollars and no cents ($25,000.00). County will pay Project 
costs as invoiced by the City after construction is completed and accepted by all agencies 
involved. 

3, The County in-house Project delivery ("IHPD") costs may include, but are not limited to, 
design costs, preliminary scoping and research, preliminary design services, design 
review, special services, site inspection, meetings, and preliminary utility coordination. 

4. The City agrees to provide funding to this Project in the amount of at least Six Million 
Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars and no cents ($6,700,000.00), 

5. The City shall be responsible for any additional Project costs if such additional funding 
commitments are approved by Administrative Action signed by the Mayor or by 
resolution of the City Council. 

6. City agrees to encumber an amount adequate for the total estimated Project costs as